

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1278 OF 2026

Bhagatsing Deosing Rajput ..Petitioner

*Versus*

Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation &  
Anr., ..Respondents

-----  
Mr. Darshan Patankar i/b Mr. Swapnil Shanbaug for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Sandeep D. Shinde (through V.C.) for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. P.G. Sawant for Respondent No.2 – State.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. This Writ Petition had been stood over to 15th April, 2026 for consideration. By the Order dated 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 the Respondent No.2 – State was directed to file their Additional Affidavit within a period of two weeks from the said order.

KAVITA  
SUSHIL  
JADHAV

Digitally signed  
by KAVITA  
SUSHIL JADHAV  
Date: 2026.05.07  
15:28:12 +0530

3. Considering that Respondent No.2 – State has not filed the Additional Affidavit, they shall do so on or before 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.
4. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.
5. Earlier order shall continue to operate till the next date.
6. Praecipe is disposed of accordingly.

[ ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J. ]

[ R.I. CHAGLA, J. ]